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The 13 players with the
best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT
URIAS, J. CHI AL 22- 7  .759
ALCANTARA, S. FRE AL 21- 8  .724
KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 20- 2  .909
RODON, C. FRE AL 18- 7  .720
BURNES, C. SWD AL 18-14  .563
NOLA, A. DET AL 17- 5  .773
McKENZIE, T. VIR AL 16- 4  .800
McCLANAHAN, S. HOL AL 15- 7  .682
MORTON, C. HOL AL 15-10  .600
4 players tied at 14

The 10 players with the
highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC
KERSHAW, C. HOL AL  .909 22
McKENZIE, T. VIR AL  .800 20
NOLA, A. DET AL  .773 22
URIAS, J. CHI AL  .759 29
ALCANTARA, S. FRE AL  .724 29
RASMUSSEN, D. HOL AL  .722 18
RODON, C. FRE AL  .720 25
HENDRICKS, K. MSS AL  .700 20
McCLANAHAN, S. HOL AL  .682 22
SINGER, B. YSS AL  .619 21

The 10 players with the
lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP
RASMUSSEN, D. HOL AL 1.66 162.2
URIAS, J. CHI AL 2.06 205.2
ALCANTARA, S. FRE AL 2.07 260.1
MANOAH, A. CHI AL 2.14 214.0
OHTANI, S. FRE AL 2.23 165.2
JAVIER, C. MSS AL 2.25 176.0
McCLANAHAN, S. HOL AL 2.33 181.1
RODON, C. FRE AL 2.38 192.2
McKENZIE, T. VIR AL 2.44 213.2
CASTILLO, L. VIR AL 2.51 182.2

The 10 players with the
most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP
ALCANTARA, S. FRE AL 47.5 260.1
URIAS, J. CHI AL 37.9 205.2
MANOAH, A. CHI AL 37.3 214.0
RASMUSSEN, D. HOL AL 37.1 162.2
McKENZIE, T. VIR AL 30.2 213.2
JAVIER, C. MSS AL 28.6 176.0
RODON, C. FRE AL 28.5 192.2
McCLANAHAN, S. HOL AL 27.8 181.1
OHTANI, S. FRE AL 27.4 165.2
BURNES, C. SWD AL 24.8 229.2

The 11 players with the
most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G
ALCANTARA, S. FRE AL 260.1 36
BURNES, C. SWD AL 229.2 37
NOLA, A. DET AL 217.0 32
MANOAH, A. CHI AL 214.0 31
McKENZIE, T. VIR AL 213.2 29
GIOLITO, L. DAL AL 212.1 32
MONTGOMERY, J. SWD AL 209.1 36
URIAS, J. CHI AL 205.2 34
VALDEZ, F. TIJ AL 197.2 29
2 players tied at 197.0

The 10 players with the
lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP
WILLIAMS, D. CHI AL  .102 58.0
HELSLEY, R. SWD AL  .118 71.2
CORTES, N. YSS AL  .124 126.0
KERSHAW, C. HOL AL  .124 146.2
MANOAH, A. CHI AL  .126 214.0
DIAZ, E. CHI AL  .130 65.1
BARD, D. CHI AL  .132 67.0
RALEY, B. MSS AL  .134 67.0
SEWALD, P. SWD AL  .136 75.0
BURKE, B. CIN AL  .138 73.2

The 16 players with the
most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s
ALCANTARA, S. FRE AL 36 260.1
BURNES, C. SWD AL 35 226.0
NOLA, A. DET AL 32 217.0
GIOLITO, L. DAL AL 32 212.1
MANOAH, A. CHI AL 31 214.0
URIAS, J. CHI AL 31 201.0
MONTGOMERY, J. SWD AL 31 197.0
CARRASCO, C. DET AL 31 172.2
LOPEZ, P. MSS AL 30 195.0
7 players tied at 29

The 10 players with the
most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS
ALCANTARA, S. FRE AL 30 36
BURNES, C. SWD AL 26 35
MANOAH, A. CHI AL 24 31
NOLA, A. DET AL 24 32
McKENZIE, T. VIR AL 23 29
URIAS, J. CHI AL 23 31
RODON, C. FRE AL 22 29
McCLANAHAN, S. HOL AL 21 28
BASSITT, C. DET AL 21 29
VALDEZ, F. TIJ AL 20 29

The 17 players with the
most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS
CIVALE, A. CCC AL 6 28
ALCANTARA, S. FRE AL 6 36
JAVIER, C. MSS AL 5 25
PLESAC, Z. DAL AL 5 27
MUSGROVE, J. CCC AL 5 28
VALDEZ, F. TIJ AL 5 29
GIOLITO, L. DAL AL 5 32
10 players tied at 4

The 23 players with the
most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS
GIOLITO, L. DAL AL 4 32
LYNCH, D. MSS AL 3 20
KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 3 22
JAVIER, C. MSS AL 3 25
PLESAC, Z. DAL AL 3 27
CIVALE, A. CCC AL 3 28
MUSGROVE, J. CCC AL 3 28
VALDEZ, F. TIJ AL 3 29
15 players tied at 2
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The 13 players with the
longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS
URIAS, J. CHI AL 21 31
ALCANTARA, S. FRE AL 21 36
RODON, C. FRE AL 18 29
BURNES, C. SWD AL 18 35
NOLA, A. DET AL 17 32
KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 16 22
McKENZIE, T. VIR AL 16 29
McCLANAHAN, S. HOL AL 15 28
MORTON, C. HOL AL 15 29
4 players tied at 14

The 11 players with the
longest No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW GS
FAEDO, A. MCM AL 19 18
GROVE, M. MCM AL 12 12
BUMGARNER, M. DET AL 11 22
HILL, G. TIJ AL 10 13
BUBIC, K. DAL AL 10 21
HEASLEY, J. DAL AL 10 24
MATZ, S. CIN AL 8 3
4 players tied at 7

The 10 players with the
least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
VALDEZ, F. TIJ AL 2.8 197.2
MUSGROVE, J. CCC AL 3.0 197.0
COLE, G. YSS AL 3.4 187.1
MANOAH, A. CHI AL 3.4 214.0
PLESAC, Z. DAL AL 3.7 182.2
OHTANI, S. FRE AL 3.7 165.2
MONTGOMERY, J. SWD AL 3.9 197.0
BASSITT, C. DET AL 3.9 197.0
JAVIER, C. MSS AL 4.0 176.0
LOPEZ, P. MSS AL 4.1 195.0

The 10 players with the
most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
MORTON, C. HOL AL 6.3 180.0
McCLANAHAN, S. HOL AL 6.3 181.1
URIAS, J. CHI AL 6.3 201.0
RODON, C. FRE AL 6.2 192.1
HENDRICKS, K. MSS AL 6.0 171.1
GIOLITO, L. DAL AL 5.8 212.1
SINGER, B. YSS AL 5.1 165.1
NOLA, A. DET AL 4.8 217.0
CIVALE, A. CCC AL 4.6 172.1
BURNES, C. SWD AL 4.5 226.0

The 10 players with the
most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP
GIOLITO, L. DAL AL 300 212.1
BURNES, C. SWD AL 280 229.2
NOLA, A. DET AL 270 217.0
CASTILLO, L. VIR AL 230 182.2
ALCANTARA, S. FRE AL 229 260.1
MORTON, C. HOL AL 223 180.0
RODON, C. FRE AL 223 192.2
GREENE, H. CCC AL 215 156.0
McCLANAHAN, S. HOL AL 207 181.1
COLE, G. YSS AL 203 187.1

The 10 players with the
highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s
GIOLITO, L. DAL AL 12.7 212.1
CASTILLO, L. VIR AL 11.3 182.2
NOLA, A. DET AL 11.2 217.0
MORTON, C. HOL AL 11.2 180.0
BURNES, C. SWD AL 11.1 226.0
JUNK, J. SBL AL 10.9 167.1
RODON, C. FRE AL 10.4 192.1
McCLANAHAN, S. HOL AL 10.3 181.1
JAVIER, C. MSS AL 10.2 176.0
OHTANI, S. FRE AL 10.1 165.2

The 10 players with the
lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
MANOAH, A. CHI AL 6.4 214.0
URIAS, J. CHI AL 6.9 201.0
JAVIER, C. MSS AL 7.2 176.0
ALCANTARA, S. FRE AL 7.6 260.1
OHTANI, S. FRE AL 7.7 165.2
McCLANAHAN, S. HOL AL 8.3 181.1
MUSGROVE, J. CCC AL 8.5 197.0
CASTILLO, L. VIR AL 8.6 182.2
McKENZIE, T. VIR AL 8.7 213.2
BURNES, C. SWD AL 8.7 226.0

The 10 players with the
highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
MANAEA, S. DET AL 14.9 174.2
JUNK, J. SBL AL 14.6 167.1
PIVETTA, N. SBL AL 14.5 172.2
GIOLITO, L. DAL AL 13.6 212.1
CIVALE, A. CCC AL 12.8 172.1
CARRASCO, C. DET AL 11.8 172.2
PLESAC, Z. DAL AL 11.6 182.2
HENDRICKS, K. MSS AL 11.4 171.1
LOPEZ, P. MSS AL 10.8 195.0
MORTON, C. HOL AL 10.8 180.0
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The 10 players with the
lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
MANOAH, A. CHI AL 3.8 214.0
URIAS, J. CHI AL 4.3 201.0
JAVIER, C. MSS AL 4.5 176.0
OHTANI, S. FRE AL 4.7 165.2
ALCANTARA, S. FRE AL 4.9 260.1
McCLANAHAN, S. HOL AL 5.0 181.1
BURNES, C. SWD AL 5.7 226.0
CASTILLO, L. VIR AL 5.7 182.2
McKENZIE, T. VIR AL 6.0 213.2
RODON, C. FRE AL 6.1 192.1

The 10 players with the
highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
JUNK, J. SBL AL 11.2 167.1
MANAEA, S. DET AL 10.9 174.2
PIVETTA, N. SBL AL 10.7 172.2
GIOLITO, L. DAL AL 10.2 212.1
CIVALE, A. CCC AL 10.0 172.1
CARRASCO, C. DET AL 9.2 172.2
PLESAC, Z. DAL AL 8.6 182.2
HENDRICKS, K. MSS AL 8.6 171.1
LOPEZ, P. MSS AL 8.0 195.0
NOLA, A. DET AL 7.5 217.0

The 10 players with the
lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
NOLA, A. DET AL 1.5 217.0
MONTGOMERY, J. SWD AL 2.0 197.0
MUSGROVE, J. CCC AL 2.0 197.0
SINGER, B. YSS AL 2.0 165.1
URIAS, J. CHI AL 2.1 201.0
CARRASCO, C. DET AL 2.2 172.2
WALKER, T. YSS AL 2.2 180.1
ALCANTARA, S. FRE AL 2.2 260.1
MANOAH, A. CHI AL 2.3 214.0
LOPEZ, P. MSS AL 2.3 195.0

The 10 players with the
highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
PIVETTA, N. SBL AL 3.5 172.2
JUNK, J. SBL AL 3.4 167.1
MANAEA, S. DET AL 3.4 174.2
VALDEZ, F. TIJ AL 3.3 197.2
RODON, C. FRE AL 3.2 192.1
GIOLITO, L. DAL AL 3.1 212.1
MORTON, C. HOL AL 3.0 180.0
McCLANAHAN, S. HOL AL 2.8 181.1
BURNES, C. SWD AL 2.7 226.0
OHTANI, S. FRE AL 2.7 165.2

The 10 players with the
lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
MANOAH, A. CHI AL  .67 214.0
MUSGROVE, J. CCC AL  .73 197.0
ALCANTARA, S. FRE AL  .76 260.1
OHTANI, S. FRE AL  .81 165.2
LOPEZ, P. MSS AL  .83 195.0
PLESAC, Z. DAL AL  .84 182.2
McKENZIE, T. VIR AL  .84 213.2
MORTON, C. HOL AL  .90 180.0
HENDRICKS, K. MSS AL  .95 171.1
JAVIER, C. MSS AL  .97 176.0

The 10 players with the
highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
COLE, G. YSS AL 1.68 187.1
CIVALE, A. CCC AL 1.41 172.1
MANAEA, S. DET AL 1.39 174.2
CARRASCO, C. DET AL 1.36 172.2
PIVETTA, N. SBL AL 1.30 172.2
CASTILLO, L. VIR AL 1.23 182.2
GIOLITO, L. DAL AL 1.23 212.1
NOLA, A. DET AL 1.20 217.0
MONTGOMERY, J. SWD AL 1.14 197.0
WALKER, T. YSS AL 1.10 180.1


